Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/28/2006

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Raycom America, Inc.		02/24/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Raycom TV Broadcasting, LLC	
Street Address:	201 Monroe Street, 20th Floor	
City:	Montgomery	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36104	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2520145	WECT
Registration Number:	2485068	WTOC
Registration Number:	2485067	KFVS
Registration Number:	2403215	COUNTDOWN ON BEALE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900074725

(202)906-8669 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 906 8638 Email: dhuff@dykema.com Correspondent Name: Donald N. Huff

Address Line 1: Dykema Gossett PLLC

Address Line 2: 1300 I Street, N.W., Suite 300 West

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 066224-0999

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003524 FRAME: 0571** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald N. Huff	
Signature:	/Donald N. Nuff/	
Date:	04/18/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=066224-0999 - Assignment - Raycom America to Raycom TV Broadcasting, LLC#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003524 FRAME: 0572

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"RAYCOM AMERICA, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "RAYCOM TV BROADCASTING, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "RAYCOM TV BROADCASTING, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2006, AT 2:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2006, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4095822 8100M 060180956 Farriet Smith Hindson

larriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4551821

DATE: 02-27-06

TR RECORDED: 04/18/2007 REEL: 00:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003524 FRAME: 0573